

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

SYSTEM

DOCUMENT NUMBER : EP-01 REVISION NUMBER : 2 DATE : 12-10-2016

Coupe Line

Environmental Policy

Jack Coupe & Sons Limited is prepared to demonstrate its commitment to achieving high standards of environmental practice and consideration to our neighbours by the implementation of the principals of environmental standards.

We consider the economic success of the company and a healthy environment are closely linked and that ecological protection and sustainable development are collective responsibilities in which government business individuals and communities have a role to play.

The impacts we have on the environment will be continuously improved to prevent pollution by setting and reviewing environmental improvement objectives and targets annually.

It is the policy of Jack Coupe & Sons Limited to conduct its business in a manner which protects the environment by committing to:

- Fulfilling its compliance obligations and confirming this commitment by environmental auditing.
- Minimising our waste.
- By using energy and fuel efficiently.
- Consideration of the environmental implication of all goods and services we intend to purchase and wherever pertinent, select those that are least damaging to the environment.
- Continually improve our environmental management system in order to enhance environmental performance.
- Develop and maintain contact with other Companies in order to keep abreast of technological advances in environmental protection.
- Continuously improving environmental performance by modifying working practices and introducing appropriate technology.
- Ensuring that all employees are aware of their individual responsibilities in the implementation of this environmental policy.
- Making the policy available to the public.

Jack Coupe & Sons Limited implements a system of environmental auditing to ensure that our activities comply with the standard and procedures identified. The procedures will be continually reviewed to ensure that they remain relevant.

Jack Coupe & Sons Limited are committed to maintaining open and full consultation on environmental performance with the appropriate regulatory bodies, the general public, site owners and shareholders.

Signed.

Mroupe

Director

Martin Coupe

Date: 12 October 2016